MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS G
o TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021 Timed by 24400 ione

Division: ELEMENTARY BOYS
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE Team Name

Team Name: MOUNTAIN GROVE ELEMENTARY
Team Score: 17

1 493 TRECE HADLEY 9:48.78 1 6 Mountain Grove Elementary
2 492 MAX GUILLIAMS 10:13.45 2 6 Mountain Grove Elementary
3 502 SAM SHANER 10:45.93 3 5 Mountain Grove Elementary
4 486 BRAXTON BOCK 11:05.52 5 5 Mountain Grove Elementary
5 496 CAMERON MADDERRA 12:02.41 6 5 Mountain Grove Elementary
6 489 MASEN BYERLY 12:33.08 9 5 Mountain Grove Elementary
7 494 DAYDEN HENSLEY 15:39.02 14 6 Mountain Grove Elementary
Team Name: LIBERTY ELEMENTARY

Team Score: 47

1 288 ETHAN DODD 10:59.10 4 5 Liberty Elementary

2 292 JENNINGS WEAVER 12:13.88 7 4 Liberty Elementary

3 289 TRISTAN FARRIS 12:24.06 8 6 Liberty Elementary

4 286 BLAYNE BURTON 13:52.30 11 6 Liberty Elementary

5 293 CALE WILSON 16:30.28 17 5 Liberty Elementary

6 287 LEVI COX 16:30.43 18 7 Liberty Elementary

7 291 JACKSON NUGENT 17:00.07 20 3 Liberty Elementary
Team Name: WILLOW SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

Team Score: 66

1 866 JASE JENSON 13:42.13 10 6 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
2 859 KARSON HEEMBROCK 14:40.11 12 5 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
3 868 AUSTIN JOHNSON 14:50.14 13 5 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
4 879 JAXON POYNER 15:55.55 15 6 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
5 877 AIDAN NORRIS 16:17.54 16 5 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
6 880 MATTHEW STEFFER 16:53.59 19 6 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary

Division; ELEMENTARY BOYS

Place Score Team Name
1 17 MOUNTAIN GROVE ELEMENTARY
2 47 LIBERTY ELEMENTARY
3 66 WILLOW SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
SPARTA ELEMENTARY

HOUSTON ELEMENTARY

HARTVILLE HIGH ELEMENTARY

Division: ELEMENTARY GIRLS

m.com



MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS

i == TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021 Timed by %s
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE Team Name

Team Name: MOUNTAIN GROVE ELEMENTARY
Team Score: 22

1 536 KEENA ROTH 10:05.05 1 6 Mountain Grove Elementary
2 512 MAKYNLI BLACKWELL 10:15.27 2 6 Mountain Grove Elementary
3 513 HANNAH DOWDEN 11:.04.41 5 6 Mountain Grove Elementary
4 529 AUBREY OWENS 11:54.26 6 6 Mountain Grove Elementary
5 532 TINLEY OWENS 12:25.17 8 5 Mountain Grove Elementary
6 510 JASMINE BELL 13:04.39 12 5 Mountain Grove Elementary
7 539 KEYONNA SHANNON 13:24.36 14 5 Mountain Grove Elementary
Team Name: WILLOW SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

Team Score: 39

1 977 KAYLEE WOOLSEY 11:01.43 3 6 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
2 978 SHAYLIN WOOLSEY 11:02.19 4 6 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
3 903 SYDNEY LUMBY 12:27.17 9 6 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
4 900 KYNDRA GIRDLEY 12:33.46 10 5 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
5 980 MILANA ZAVALIN 13:09.70 13 5 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
6 976 ASHLYNN WATSON 14:13.12 15 6 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
7 899 BRYNLIE CAMPBELL-HOLMES 14:42.78 18 6 WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary
Team Name: LIBERTY ELEMENTARY

Team Score: 70

1 297 ALLIE MARRIOTT 12:07.03 7 6 Liberty Elementary

2 296 ALAINA FARRIS 13:03.27 11 4 Liberty Elementary

3 351 ALENA TRIPP 14:14.33 16 4 Liberty Elementary

4 298 NYAH MARRIOTT 14:17.72 17 3 Liberty Elementary

5 299 CHARLOTTE MILLS 16:23.30 19 5 Liberty Elementary

6 295 KAITLYN BURTON 17:17.79 20 5 Liberty Elementary

7 309 HADLEY ROBERTS 17:20.80 21 4 Liberty Elementary

Division; ELEMENTARY GIRLS

Place Score Team Name
1 22 MOUNTAIN GROVE ELEMENTARY
2 39 WILLOW SPRINGS ELEMENTARY
3 70 LIBERTY ELEMENTARY

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
SUCCESS ELEMENTARY

SPARTA ELEMENTARY

HOUSTON ELEMENTARY

NORWOOD ELEMENTARY

Division: MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS

m.com



MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS

s TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE

Team Name: MOUNTAIN GROVE MS
Team Score: 15

1 552 JOSHA HAWS 9:36.85 1 8
2 550 JAMES DICKEY 9:56.66 2 7
3 546 JAKE BELL 10:53.08 3 7
4 557 DAVID MADDERA 11:22.99 4 8
5 558 ROBERT OWEN 11:59.05 5 7
Division; MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS
Place Score Team Name
1 15 MOUNTAIN GROVE MS
The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
HOUSTON MS
LIBERTY MS
Division: MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE
Division; MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS
Place Score Team Name
The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
SUCCESS MS
Division: JVARSITY BOYS
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE
Division; JVARSITY BOYS
Place Score Team Name
The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL
Division: JVARSITY GIRLS
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE

Division; JVARSITY GIRLS

m.com

Timed by

Team Name

Mountain Grove MS
Mountain Grove MS
Mountain Grove MS
Mountain Grove MS
Mountain Grove MS

Team Name

Team Name

Team Name

tNow
Promotions



MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS G
o TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021 Timed by 24400 ione

Place Score Team Name

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL

Division: VARSITY GIRLS
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE Team Name

Team Name: HARTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 23

1 254 CLEMMIE TAYLOR 24:05.96 2 12 Hartville High School
2 251 KAYLEE FERGUSON 26:09.14 3 12 Hartville High School
3 252 ABBY MOSELEY 26:38.50 5 12 Hartville High School
4 255 LUCIE TAYLOR 26:40.60 6 9 Hartville High School
5 253 RILEIGH SINNING 27:09.34 7 10 Hartville High School
Team Name: MOUNTAIN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 32
1 990 MACEY PENNER 22:30.73 1 12 Mountain Grove High School
2 985 ABIGAIL FRY 26:19.50 4 11 Mountain Grove High School
3 992 HAYLEE PROCTOR 27:12.36 8 11 Mountain Grove High School
4 987 LILLY HINES 28:49.76 9 9 Mountain Grove High School
5 984 KIMBERLIE BUSALAKI 30:28.77 10 10 Mountain Grove High School
6 991 SAMANTHA PETERSON 30:56.86 11 11 Mountain Grove High School
7 986 TAYLOR HICKS 32:58.16 12 10 Mountain Grove High School
Division; VARSITY GIRLS
Place Score Team Name
1 23 HARTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
2 32 MOUNTAIN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL
The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL
SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL
LICKING HIGH SCHOOL
Division: VARSITY BOYS
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE Team Name
Team Name: HARTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 61
1 247 ZACHARY JONES 19:52.80 7 11 Hartville High School
2 244 JACOB BALLARD 20:29.83 11 12 Hartville High School
3 249 LOGAN SIMPSON 20:37.97 12 10 Hartville High School

m.com



tNow |
Promotions

4 250
5 245
6 248
7 246

MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021

TY SMITH
HARLEY DUMAS
CALEB LONG
LANE HUGHES

Team Name: CABOOL HIGH SCHOOL

Team Score: 77

219
213
218
220
214
216
215

N oo bk W e

JOSH SHOCKLEY
JAY BRENNAN
ANTHONY ORTEGA
GIDEON WARNEKE
TRISTAN BURNS
ACETON GONZALES
WYATT CURTIS

Team Name: MOUNTAIN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL

Team Score: 83

999
994
993
997

995
998

N o o, WN e

1000

ANDREW NORRIS
BRAYDEN HENSLEY
TRENTON HARKER
OWEN NELSON
KENT TAYLOR
TRENT HOMER
ETHAN NORMAN

Team Name: SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL

Team Score: 84

696
656
671
666
683
654
670

N o ok, N e

TALON PHILLIPS
PAYTON BEELER
ETHAN DORMAN

ELIJAH BUMGARNER

CADE JOHNSON
CLAYTON ALBERS
BEN CLONTS

Team Name: DORA HIGH SCHOOL

Team Score: 98

228
229
231
230
227
225
226

N oo b WN R

CADE NOLD
JOSHUA NOLD
SKYLER ROBERTS
ASHTON ROBERTS
KENDALL LOVAN
JAMES BARTON
CARSON HOWARD

Team Name: LICKING HIGH SCHOOL

Team Score: 98

21:20.40
21:30.07
21:34.25
22:05.85

19:19.61
20:21.35
21:40.78
22:10.98
22:19.06
23:13.41
23:19.88

18:07.49
20:01.34
21:13.54
22:51.62
24:38.29
25:53.49
26:45.52

19:48.07
20:16.14
21:05.76
22:23.23
23:37.20
23:47.90
27:22.01

19:44.72
21:36.05
22:11.62
22:38.20
23:05.54
27:27.70
27:29.36

m.com

15
16
17
20

10
19
21
23
29
30

14
26
34
36
37

13
24
32
33
38

18
22
25
28
39
40

11
12
12
9

10
12
11

11
10

12
12
12
10

10
12

10
12
10
11
11

10

10
11
11
10

H tNow
Timed by Promotions

Hartville High School
Hartville High School
Hartville High School
Hartville High School

Cabool High School
Cabool High School
Cabool High School
Cabool High School
Cabool High School
Cabool High School
Cabool High School

Mountain Grove High School
Mountain Grove High School
Mountain Grove High School
Mountain Grove High School
Mountain Grove High School
Mountain Grove High School
Mountain Grove High School

Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School

Dora High School
Dora High School
Dora High School
Dora High School
Dora High School
Dora High School
Dora High School



“u b WON R

tNow |
Promotions

MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS

JARRETT HUFF
LEVI STOUT
OSCAR PHILLIPS
TITUS SCAVONE
AIDEN CROW

N U1 OO W

Division; VARSITY BOYS

Place Score Team Name

1

Ul WN

61
77
83
84
98
98

HARTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
CABOOL HIGH SCHOOL
MOUNTAIN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL
SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL

DORA HIGH SCHOOL

LICKING HIGH SCHOOL

18:42.58
19:13.03
22:54.33
23:34.83
25:37.61

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL
HOUSTON HIGH SCHOOL
NORWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL
LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL
AVA HIGH SCHOOL
NORWOOD MS

m.com

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021

2
3
27
31
35

12
9
10
9
9

Timed by
Licking High School
Licking High School
Licking High School
Licking High School
Licking High School

tNow
Promotions



