

MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021



WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary

Division: ELEMENTARY BOYS								
Position	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Rank	GRADE	Team Name		
		N GROVE ELEMENTARY						
Team Score	: 17							
1	493	TRECE HADLEY	9:48.78	1	6	Mountain Grove Elementary		
2	492	MAX GUILLIAMS	10:13.45	2	6	Mountain Grove Elementary		
3	502	SAM SHANER	10:45.93	3	5	Mountain Grove Elementary		
4	486	BRAXTON BOCK	11:05.52	5	5	Mountain Grove Elementary		
5	496	CAMERON MADDERRA	12:02.41	6	5	Mountain Grove Elementary		
6	489	MASEN BYERLY	12:33.08	9	5	Mountain Grove Elementary		
7	494	DAYDEN HENSLEY	15:39.02	14	6	Mountain Grove Elementary		
Team Name: LIBERTY ELEMENTARY								
Team Score	: 47							
1	288	ETHAN DODD	10:59.10	4	5	Liberty Elementary		
2	292	JENNINGS WEAVER	12:13.88	7	4	Liberty Elementary		
3	289	TRISTAN FARRIS	12:24.06	8	6	Liberty Elementary		
4	286	BLAYNE BURTON	13:52.30	11	6	Liberty Elementary		
5	293	CALE WILSON	16:30.28	17	5	Liberty Elementary		
6	287	LEVI COX	16:30.43	18	7	Liberty Elementary		
7	291	JACKSON NUGENT	17:00.07	20	3	Liberty Elementary		
Team Name: WILLOW SPRINGS ELEMENTARY								
Team Score	: 66							
1	866	JASE JENSON	13:42.13	10	6	WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary		

12

13

15

16

19

5

6

5

6

14:40.11

14:50.14

15:55.55

16:17.54

16:53.59

Division; ELEMENTARY BOYS

859

868

879

877

880

Place Score Team Name

3

5

1 17 MOUNTAIN GROVE ELEMENTARY

2 47 LIBERTY ELEMENTARY

3 66 WILLOW SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored: SPARTA ELEMENTARY

KARSON HEEMBROCK

AUSTIN JOHNSON

JAXON POYNER

AIDAN NORRIS

MATTHEW STEFFER

HOUSTON ELEMENTARY

HARTVILLE HIGH ELEMENTARY

Division: ELEMENTARY GIRLS





MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021



Fromodons			,,				
Position	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Rank	GRADE	Team Name	
Team Name	MOLINTA	IN GROVE ELEMENTARY					
Team Score:		MIN GROVE ELLIVIER TART					
1	536	KEENA ROTH	10:05.05	1	6	Mountain Grove Elementary	
2	512	MAKYNLI BLACKWELL	10:15.27	2	6	Mountain Grove Elementary	
3	513	HANNAH DOWDEN	11:04.41	5	6	Mountain Grove Elementary	
4	529	AUBREY OWENS	11:54.26	6	6	Mountain Grove Elementary	
5	532	TINLEY OWENS	12:25.17	8	5	Mountain Grove Elementary	
6	510	JASMINE BELL	13:04.39	12	5	Mountain Grove Elementary	
7	539	KEYONNA SHANNON	13:24.36	14	5	Mountain Grove Elementary	
Team Name:	: WILLOW	SPRINGS ELEMENTARY					
Team Score:							
1	977	KAYLEE WOOLSEY	11:01.43	3	6	WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary	
2	978	SHAYLIN WOOLSEY	11:02.19	4	6	WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary	
3	903	SYDNEY LUMBY	12:27.17	9	6	WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary	
4	900	KYNDRA GIRDLEY	12:33.46	10	5	WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary	
5	980	MILANA ZAVALIN	13:09.70	13	5	WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary	
6	976	ASHLYNN WATSON	14:13.12	15	6	WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary	
7	899	BRYNLIE CAMPBELL-HOLMES	14:42.78	18	6	WILLOW SPRINGS Elementary	
Team Name:	: LIBERTY E	ELEMENTARY					
Team Score:	70						
1	297	ALLIE MARRIOTT	12:07.03	7	6	Liberty Elementary	
2	296	ALAINA FARRIS	13:03.27	11	4	Liberty Elementary	
3	351	ALENA TRIPP	14:14.33	16	4	Liberty Elementary	
4	298	NYAH MARRIOTT	14:17.72	17	3	Liberty Elementary	
5	299	CHARLOTTE MILLS	16:23.30	19	5	Liberty Elementary	
6	295	KAITLYN BURTON	17:17.79	20	5	Liberty Elementary	
7	309	HADLEY ROBERTS	17:20.80	21	4	Liberty Elementary	

Division; ELEMENTARY GIRLS

Place Score Team Name

1 22 MOUNTAIN GROVE ELEMENTARY

2 39 WILLOW SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

3 70 LIBERTY ELEMENTARY

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:

SUCCESS ELEMENTARY
SPARTA ELEMENTARY
HOUSTON ELEMENTARY
NORWOOD ELEMENTARY

Division: MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS





3

5

MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021

10:53.08

11:22.99

11:59.05

3

4

5

7

8

7



Mountain Grove MS

Mountain Grove MS

Mountain Grove MS

Position Bib Name **Gun Elapsed** Rank **GRADE** Team Name Team Name: MOUNTAIN GROVE MS Team Score: 15 552 **JOSHA HAWS** 9:36.85 1 8 Mountain Grove MS 2 7 550 **JAMES DICKEY** 9:56.66 2 Mountain Grove MS

Division; MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS

546

557

558

Place Score Team Name

1 15 MOUNTAIN GROVE MS

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:

JAKE BELL

DAVID MADDERA

ROBERT OWEN

HOUSTON MS LIBERTY MS

Division: MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS

Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE Team Name

Division; MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS

Place Score Team Name

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:

SUCCESS MS

Division: JVARSITY BOYS

Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE Team Name

Division; JVARSITY BOYS

Place Score Team Name

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:

HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL

Division: JVARSITY GIRLS

Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank GRADE Team Name

Division; JVARSITY GIRLS





MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021



Place Score Team Name

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored: HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL

Division: VARSITY GIRLS

Position	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Rank	GRADE	Team Name	
Team Name:	HARTVILLE	HIGH SCHOOL					
Team Score:	23						
1	254	CLEMMIE TAYLOR	24:05.96	2	12	Hartville High School	
2	251	KAYLEE FERGUSON	26:09.14	3	12	Hartville High School	
3	252	ABBY MOSELEY	26:38.50	5	12	Hartville High School	
4	255	LUCIE TAYLOR	26:40.60	6	9	Hartville High School	
5	253	RILEIGH SINNING	27:09.34	7	10	Hartville High School	
Team Name: MOUNTAIN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL							
Team Score:	32						
1	990	MACEY PENNER	22:30.73	1	12	Mountain Grove High School	
2	985	ABIGAIL FRY	26:19.50	4	11	Mountain Grove High School	
3	992	HAYLEE PROCTOR	27:12.36	8	11	Mountain Grove High School	
4	987	LILLY HINES	28:49.76	9	9	Mountain Grove High School	
5	984	KIMBERLIE BUSALAKI	30:28.77	10	10	Mountain Grove High School	
6	991	SAMANTHA PETERSON	30:56.86	11	11	Mountain Grove High School	
7	986	TAYLOR HICKS	32:58.16	12	10	Mountain Grove High School	

Division; VARSITY GIRLS

Place Score Team Name

1 23 HARTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Bib

2 32 MOUNTAIN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:

Name

HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL LICKING HIGH SCHOOL

Division: VARSITY BOYS

Position

			•			
Team Nai	me: HARTVILLE H	IGH SCHOOL				
Team Sco	ore: 61					
1	247	ZACHARY JONES	19:52.80	7	11	Hartville High School
2	244	JACOB BALLARD	20:29.83	11	12	Hartville High School
3	249	LOGAN SIMPSON	20:37.97	12	10	Hartville High School



Gun Elapsed

Rank

GRADE

Team Name

\sim		MOUNTAIN (MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS					
ActNow Promotions		TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021				Timed by		
4	250	TY SMITH	21:20.40	15	11	Hartville High School		
5	245	HARLEY DUMAS	21:30.07	16	12	Hartville High School		
6	248	CALEB LONG	21:34.25	17	12	Hartville High School		
7	246	LANE HUGHES	22:05.85	20	9	Hartville High School		
Team Name:	CABOOL HIG	GH SCHOOL						
Team Score: 7	77							
1	219	JOSH SHOCKLEY	19:19.61	4	10	Cabool High School		
2	213	JAY BRENNAN	20:21.35	10	12	Cabool High School		
3	218	ANTHONY ORTEGA	21:40.78	19	11	Cabool High School		
4	220	GIDEON WARNEKE	22:10.98	21	9	Cabool High School		
5	214	TRISTAN BURNS	22:19.06	23	11	Cabool High School		
6	216	ACETON GONZALES	23:13.41	29	10	Cabool High School		
7	215	WYATT CURTIS	23:19.88	30	9	Cabool High School		
		GROVE HIGH SCHOOL						
Team Score: 8		ANIDDENA NODDIC	10.07.40	4	42	Manustain Cuarra High Cabaal		
1	999	ANDREW NORRIS	18:07.49	1	12	Mountain Grove High School		
2	994	BRAYDEN HENSLEY	20:01.34	8	12	Mountain Grove High School		
3	993	TRENTON HARKER	21:13.54	14	12	Mountain Grove High School		
4	997	OWEN NELSON	22:51.62	26	10	Mountain Grove High School		
5	1000	KENT TAYLOR	24:38.29	34	9	Mountain Grove High School		
6	995	TRENT HOMER	25:53.49	36	10	Mountain Grove High School		
7	998	ETHAN NORMAN	26:45.52	37	12	Mountain Grove High School		
Team Name: S		SH SCHOOL						
Team Score: 8	34							
1	696	TALON PHILLIPS	19:48.07	6	10	Sparta High School		
2	656	PAYTON BEELER	20:16.14	9	12	Sparta High School		
3	671	ETHAN DORMAN	21:05.76	13	10	Sparta High School		
4	666	ELIJAH BUMGARNER	22:23.23	24	11	Sparta High School		
5	683	CADE JOHNSON	23:37.20	32	11	Sparta High School		
6	654	CLAYTON ALBERS	23:47.90	33	9	Sparta High School		
7	670	BEN CLONTS	27:22.01	38	10	Sparta High School		
Team Name: I		SCHOOL						
Team Score: 9	98							
1	228	CADE NOLD	19:44.72	5	9	Dora High School		
2	229	JOSHUA NOLD	21:36.05	18	9	Dora High School		
3	231	SKYLER ROBERTS	22:11.62	22	9	Dora High School		
4	230	ASHTON ROBERTS	22:38.20	25	10	Dora High School		
5	227	KENDALL LOVAN	23:05.54	28	11	Dora High School		
6	225	JAMES BARTON	27:27.70	39	11	Dora High School		
7	226	CARSON HOWARD	27:29.36	40	10	Dora High School		

Team Name: LICKING HIGH SCHOOL

Team Score: 98



MOUNTAIN GROVE OPEN TEAM RESULTS Timed by AtNow Promotions **TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2021** JARRETT HUFF 3 18:42.58 2 Licking High School 12 2 6 **LEVI STOUT** 19:13.03 3 9 Licking High School 4 **OSCAR PHILLIPS** 22:54.33 27 10 Licking High School 3 4 5 **TITUS SCAVONE** 23:34.83 31 9 Licking High School 5 AIDEN CROW 9 Licking High School

25:37.61

35

Division; VARSITY BOYS

Place Score Team Name

61 HARTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 1

2

- 2 77 CABOOL HIGH SCHOOL
- 3 83 MOUNTAIN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL
- 84 SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL 4
- 5 98 DORA HIGH SCHOOL
- 6 98 LICKING HIGH SCHOOL

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:

MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL **HOUSTON HIGH SCHOOL**

NORWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL

LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL

AVA HIGH SCHOOL

NORWOOD MS

